Analyst EBIT Margin 18% 14% -386 bps  16% 12% 16% 327 bps -89 bps

Analyst EBITDA 15,722 18,359 17%  5,711 5,245 7,406 41% 30%

Analyst EBITDA Margin 24% 19% -436 bps  22% 17% 20% 290 bps -158 bps

*Excluding one-off impacts
Excluding other income/expense from operations, investing activities, investments in associates and joint venture

FX RATES Q3’22 Q2'23 Q3’23 QoQ YoY  9M’22 9M’23 YoY

EUR/TRY - p.a. 18.06 22.71 29.13 28% 61%  16.85 24.07 43%

USD/TRY - p.a. 17.91 20.86 26.77 28% 49%  15.90 22.21 40%

4

Financial Highlights (Q3’23 vs Q3’22)1

• Revenue came in at TRY 36.4Bn, up by 40% YoY (USD 1.4Bn, down by 6% YoY in USD terms)

• Gross profit was at TRY 13Bn, up by 35% YoY with a margin of 36%

• Adjusted EBITDA came in at TRY 8.2Bn, up by 33% (USD 306Mn, down by 11% YoY in USD terms) with 23% margin

• Adjusted Parent Only Net Income came in at TRY 6.1Bn, up by 29% with 17% net margin

• Capex recorded at TRY 4.8Bn (USD 178Mn) and Capex/Revenues stood at 13%

• FCFE had a negative balance of TRY 251Mn (USD 11Mn). WC/Revenue was at 32%

• Currency Sensitivity: TRY 8.2Bn Net Long FX Position

• Net Debt/EBITDA was at 1.1x

Segmental Analysis

   Q3'23 9M'23

Segmental Breakdown
of Revenue (TRY Mn)

Q1'22 H1'22 Q3'22 9M'22 Q1'23 H1'23 Q3'23 9M'23 QoQ YoY YoY
Q3’23 Topline Drivers (YoY)

Architectural Glass 4,871 11,194 6,464 17,658 5,726 11,738 7,655 19,394 27% 18% 10%
flat at volume, +18% pricing,
prod. mix, currency

Industrial Glass 1,551 3,624 1,829 5,453 2,818 5,453 4,207 9,660 60% 130% 77%
+4% volume, +126% pricing,
prod. mix, currency

Glassware 1,780 4,183 2,565 6,748 3,415 7,036 4,163 11,199 15% 62% 66%
+3% volume, +59% pricing,
prod. mix, currency

Glass packaging 2,645 6,823 5,245 12,068 4,634 10,231 6,802 17,034 22% 30% 41%
+2% volume, +28% pricing,
prod. mix, currency

Chemicals 4,483 10,329 7,460 17,789 7,638 16,296 9,603 25,899 11% 29% 46%
-2% volume, +31% pricing,
prod. mix, currency

Energy 1,256 3,116 1,776 4,892 3,651 6,587 3,203 9,790 9% 80% 100%
+150% volume, -70% pricing,
prod. mix, currency

Other 389 964 708 1,672 484 1,092 773 1,865 27% 9% 12%

Total 16,974 40,232 26,047 66,279 28,365 58,434 36,406 94,840 21% 40% 43%

1reference to Appendix for segmental breakdown analysis

5

Segmental Analysis (cont’d)

   Q3'23 9M'23

Segmental Contribution to
Revenue

Q1'22 H1'22 Q3'22 9M'22 Q1'23 H1'23 Q3'23 9M'23 QoQ YoY YoY

Architectural Glass 29% 28% 24% 27% 20% 20% 21% 21% 103 bps -339 bps -599 bps

Industrial Glass 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 279 bps 453 bps 196 bps

Glassware 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% -61 bps 159 bps 163 bps

Glass packaging 16% 17% 20% 18% 16% 18% 19% 18% 27 bps -145 bps -25 bps

Chemicals 26% 26% 29% 27% 27% 28% 26% 27% -242 bps -226 bps 47 bps

Energy 7% 8% 7% 7% 13% 11% 9% 10% -97 bps 198 bps 294 bps

Other 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 10 bps -60 bps -56 bps

Q3'23 9M'23